Spare parts catalog

Updated 3/9/2025

Coffee grinders

MD GROUNDBREAKER

INDEX

MD GROUNDBREAKER = GENERIC TABLE ...t e e e e se s e e s e £ e e s s e s£ e o e 8 e e sE e o s eeeEaee s eesE e oe e e em e aeseeeeseassesseseaeoesee e aesesse e aeseseese e eeeeeeeacasseeseasaesesseasassesemacasassserassennas 2
PRIMARY SPARE PARTS ..ottt e ee e s s8££ s e £ £ £ £ e o e E e e e e e e e e e e £ e s HEsee 1 e s e e ee e S e e eE e e eE s e e L e e b e bR e b S e s e s e e s e e e e s £ o e Lo ee e b e e b e e s b e Eae b e e e b ee s ee s s se s s se b e e b s st s et n st enaes 4
COATHWORK .ottt e e £ s e s e £ e e e e e e o e aeeseeE st ae e e s sEsEaee s e e e aeeeeeE s aeeesee 1o et e s ee e asaesseaeasoeteesE s aeeeeeEasasseesEatoeseseEaeaeseeeEacasseesEeaeE et eeaeasseseEcassseEsE Lot eEeEasaeseeacaceeseesE s ae s et eE s aeseeeeasaeeeeseacas st emsasseeensaceenaes 6
CONTROL PANEL/TOUGCH-SCREEN ...ttt ettt sttt ae b e e s e e s s £ e e 1 eee e 1 e ee £ L e e LS eeeeE e e e b e b ee b £ e b S e R e e s e e £ e s e E e s e e L b e e e R e £ e b e e b e e e e e e s Ae s s se b e e e e b e ettt s et et sae s s esaen 8
GRINDING SECTION ...ttt ettt £ttt e a8 £t b2 £ e s e e e e £t e e b o £ ee et b £ e et o b s e et et b b e oA e et e E e e e e bt e e ee et b b s A £t e b £ et s b e e eE e h e b s e e e e s bt ae b e e e £ et et b b e e e e e b e s e et ae bt e e s et b e b E e s e e et e b bttt et e s easaea et naebena 10
ELECTRIC COMPONENTS .ttt s s e e oo se e e e se e e e s s e sE e o e e eeeEaeseese e aseessesE e oeseeeeaeaeseesEasoeEesse e aseeeamseaeseese e aeseseeseaesessmaeassseeseaseeEeeeEaesesee e ass s sesescoeseeseacaesseaeaseeseese s assesemasassesrnaranea 12
PRESSING DISC COACHWORK ...ttt ses st et s s s s e e e £ e 2o ee o e e R e E AR £ s e e s s s £ e e sE oo e e o e et o eEaEEeE o b Ee e e eE e s e S E £ e s £ o n e o e e se e e e e e e s b e e o b ee o ee e e s e s s e e e s s 14

PRESSING DISC MOVEMENT ...ttt e £ o b4 £ 2o b £ £ e e s e o e £t o b e e £ s£ et b £ e e e ae o e eE L ee b b e HEaeoes e e e ae st e e seete b e s eEaeeeeeEaEae e s e e rE Lo b e e e e e aeseEeEaeae b e et ee b b £ e ae e s eE et ae b b eere s et e s s e ses et enasaenes 16



MD GROUNDBREAKER

Coffee grinders

PYranEMA

3/9/2025 ed. 0 tab. GOF-01

COACHWORK

Page 6 of 18



Pos

Part Number

MD
GROUNDBREAKER

Validity Notes

Coffee grinders

Description

N O vl A D W NN

o

10
10
10
10
11

12
13
13
13
13
14
15
16

17
17
18
19
20

21
21
21
22
23

980730000
980802000

980803000
980155010

= 980060010

980164010
980165010
532745800
980037000
980162000
532755400
968022000
980011010

= 980011000

980042000
980731000
980796000
980727000
980798000
980800000
980814000
980733010

= 980733000

401401000
980728000
980799000
980801000
980815000
532803200
980002000F
980006010

= 980006000

980732000
980797000
401402000
980719000
433146000

= 433145000

965727020
629000730
629000780
980043000F
968046010

REAR LOWER PAN. WITH FAEMA PLATE
WHITE/GOLD REAR PANEL WITH FAEMA PLATE C:0,C:W

WHITE/COPPER REAR PANEL WITH FAEMA
PLATE

FAEMA GRINDER-DOSER STICKER
FAEMA LABEL

STICKER - GOLD COLOUR c.0
STICKER - COPPER COLOUR C.CuU
BLOCK DOOR

DOOR

WHITE DOOR C:w
ALLEN SCREW CAP M5

Microswitch gasket

"U" BRACKET

"U" BRACKET

FRONT GASKET

UPPER CASING

WHITE UPPER CASING C:w
FAEMA RH SIDE

WHITE/GOLD RH SIDE PANEL FAEMA C.0,C:w
WHITE/COPPER RH SIDE PANEL FAEMA C.Cu,C:w
TOTAL BLACK RH SIDE PANEL C:N
COFFEE DEFLECTOR

COFFEE DEFLECTOR

OR 1.78x31.47

FAEMA LH SIDE

WHITE/GOLD LH SIDE PANEL FAEMA C.0,C:w
WHITE/COPPER LH SIDE PANEL FAEMA c.cu,cw
TOTAL BLACK LH SIDE PANEL C:N
FOOT W/PLASTIC RIVET

HOPPER COVER

ACTUATOR SCREW

ACTUATOR SCREW

HOPPER ASS. WITH BASE

WHITE HOPPER W/BASE C:w

OR 3.53x129.77

DISCO

CLEANING ROD D.35

PIPE BRUSH D.35
DYNAMOMETRIC TAMPER
STAINLESS STEEL TAMPER FAEMA
TAMPER

POWDER COLLECTION PLATE
"NSF" FOOT RUBBER

C.Cu,C:w

N:NSF

Page 7 of 18

COACHWORK 3/9/2025 ed. 0 tab. GOF-01



PiraEma Coffee grinders MD GROUNDBREAKER

Page 8 of 18 CONTROL PANEL/TOUCH-SCREEN 3/9/2025 ed. 0 tab. GOF-02



PeraEmA Coffee grinders b
GROUNDBREAKER

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 980538000F DUCT
2 980041000 FRONT PANEL
3 980016000 FRONT PLATE
4 980045000 CASING LIGHT CARD
5 980021000 LIGHT CASING
6 980511000 FRONT
6 980549000 WHITE FRONT PANEL C:w
7 980017000 FRONT CASING
8 980020000 USB COVER
9 980018010 TOUCH GASKET
10 980507000 TOUCH COVER
11 980724000 FAEMA TOUCH ASS.
12 980036000 SPACER PIN
13 980517010 PORTAFILTER FORK

= 980517000  FILTER-HOLDER SUPPORT BRACKET
14 980049000 COLOUR SENSOR CAP
15 980524010 INDUCTIVE SENSOR

= 980524000 INDUCTIVE SENSOR
16 980064000 MYLAR INSULATION SHEET
17 980035009 FILTER HOUSING SUPPORT FORK

Page 9 of 18 CONTROL PANEL/TOUCH-SCREEN 3/9/2025 ed. 0 tab. GOF-02



PiraEma Coffee grinders MD GROUNDBREAKER

Page 10 of 18 GRINDING SECTION 3/9/2025 ed. 0 tab. GOF-03



ChraEMA

Pos

Part Number

Coffee grinders

Description

MD
GROUNDBREAKER

Validity Notes

A VT A W N R

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23

24
25
26
26
27
28
29
30
31

980700000F
980735000F
980062000
980061000
4701030130
536100600
980026010
= 980026000
532150900
980025000
980024010
= 980024000
532707700
980023000
415004000
532803300
980040000
512604060
971032010
980033000
98004 8000F
968028000
980027010F

= 980027000F
980028010

= 980028000
946135000
536100710

= 536100700
980046000
429600000
537060100
537069900
980058010F
4731029535
980001000F
980029000
980153004

= 980509000

MOTOR-HOLDER ASSEMBLY
MOTOR-HOLDER ASS. RUV

MOTOR GASKET

MOTOR GASKET SPACER

O-RING 28,30X1,78

GRINDER MOTOR 120V THREE-PHASE
GRINDER CENTRING PIN

GRINDER CENTRING PIN

FAIRLEAD

WORM SCREW

WORM BUSHING

WORM BUSHING

BLOCKING RING

WORM PIN

STAINLESS STEEL SPRING

VIBRATION DAMPER 15X15 M/M
LOCKING PIN

S.S. M3X5 SCREW

CONICAL GEAR M1 SBMB10/25 type 1
CENTRING PIN

CHUTE GASKET

TAIN

COFFEE CHUTE

COFFEE CHUTE

ADJUSTMENT SPACER

ADJUSTMENT SPACER

GRIND.ADJUST. CONICAL PAIR SPACER
GRINDER ADJUSTMENT MOTOR
GRINDER / ENCODER REGULATION MOTOR
COGWHEEL - ADJUSTMENT 0.8m
SCREW M4X8 SS

PAIR OF RH GRINDERS DIAM. 63.5 RED-SPEED
COPPIA MACINE DX DIAMETRO 63.5 K110
LH NUT M8

SPRING

GRINDER-HOLDER DIAM. 64

WORM SCREW SUPPORT CAP

WORM SCREW SUPPORT

WORM SCREW SUPPORT

N:NSF

N:NSF

Page 11 of 18

GRINDING SECTION

3/9/2025 ed. 0 tab. GOF-03



PiraEma Coffee grinders MD GROUNDBREAKER

- e
3 4
=1 Z \ -
GOF-02 4mm > ‘ \
Sl .- \
.—4"', i b2 > = ] ~L
Zg® | S t —

g ._1_,,—-‘5'}! g ’ > & - N o ‘
7 (. = ! = @, (

In A = [ - Q i
z i i S |

3
o 1

Page 12 of 18 ELECTRIC COMPONENTS 3/9/2025 ed. 0 tab. GOF-04



ChraEMA

Pos

Part Number

Coffee grinders

Description

MD
GROUNDBREAKER

Validity Notes

A W W N R =

10

10
10
11

998107000
530121000
980038000
531404500
531404600
531000910

= 531000900

980734010

= 980734000

530115100
530991200
3341133478
532025200
532024500
532030300
998096010

530120000

530122010

448098010
536228000
538134000

SINGLE SOCKET

SINGLE SOCKET

PIN RETAINER

FILTER

FN SERIES FILTER 6A

24 V DC 120X120 FAN

FAN 24V DC

HEAT SINK + INVERTER BOARD
HEAT SINK ASS. + INVERTER CARD
FUSE 6,3A 5X20

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY UNIT 50W 24V
SAFETY SWITCH

MICROSWITCH

SWITCH

INTERRUTTORE MARQUARD VERDE
SHUKO PLUG CABLE+SOCKET

SINGLE-PHASE POWER SUPPLY CABLE PLUG
KTL

SINGLE-PHASE POWER SUPPLY CABLE WO/
PLUG

SUPPLY CABLE USA PLUG - REF - 998096000
WIRING - UK
120 V UL POWER SUPPLY BOARD

N:KTL

N:UL

N:KTL

N:KTL

N:KTL

M:JP

N:UL
M:AR,M:UK
N:UL

Page 13 of 18

ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

3/9/2025 ed. 0 tab. GOF-04



PiraEma Coffee grinders MD GROUNDBREAKER

Page 14 of 18 PRESSING DISC COACHWORK 3/9/2025 ed. 1 tab. GOF-05



MD
GROUNDBREAKER

Validity Notes

ChraEMA

Coffee grinders

Pos Part Number Description

1 980536000 PRESS FRONT PANEL
2 980106000 LH SIDE SUPPORT PRESS COVER
3 980120000F POWDER COLLECTION PLATE
4 980541010 PRESS FRONT COVER
5 980103010 PRESS REAR COVER
6 980130000 PRESS SENSOR INSULATION SHEET
7 980524010 INDUCTIVE SENSOR
= 980524000 INDUCTIVE SENSOR
8 980087009F PRESS POSITION CENTRING
9 980142009 FAEMA RH JAW GUIDE
10 532755400 ALLEN SCREW CAP M5
11 980141009 FAEMA LH JAW GUIDE
12 980517010 PORTAFILTER FORK
= 980517000 FILTER-HOLDER SUPPORT BRACKET
13 980049000 COLOUR SENSOR CAP
14 980105000 RH SIDE SUPPORT PRESS COVER
15 980064000 MYLAR INSULATION SHEET
16 980093019 PRESS FILTER-HOLDER FORK

Page 15 of 18

PRESSING DISC COACHWORK

3/9/2025 ed. 1 tab. GOF-05



MD GROUNDBREAKER

Coffee grinders

PYranEMA

3/9/2025 ed. 1 tab. GOF-06

PRESSING DISC MOVEMENT

Page 16 of 18



PeraEmA Coffee grinders b
GROUNDBREAKER

Validity Notes

Pos Part Number Description

1 980529000 RIDE MOTOR ASSY
2 980073000 PRESS SPACER
3 532756600 CLIP FOR METAL SHEETS
4 980746000 PRESS DRIVE SHAFT
5 980076010 ARM FIXING PIN
6 532756400 FLANGE
7 980070000 PRESS SHAFT
8 538118000 NMOD XBOARD
9 980074010 ANTI-ROTATION PIN
10 532756500 CLIP FOR METAL SHEETS
11 536312000 PHOTOCELL

= 965270000 PHOTOCELL MAGNUM ON D
12 980126000 BEARING SPACER
13 532757900 RADIAL BEARING
14 980078010 TAMPER ROTATION PIN
15 980096005F PLATE TAMPER DISC DIAM. 57
16 980079000 TAMPER TRAVEL LOCKING WASHER
17 980080000 TAMPER ROTATION CAP
18 539900200 SKF BEARING
19 980083000 CENTRING WASHER
20 980084000 TAMPER ROTATION SPRING
21 980534010 PRESS SHAFT
22 980081010 PRESS DISC SHAFT

= 980081000 PRESS DISC SHAFT
23 980082000F PRESS CLEANING/SAFETY CYLINDER
24 980118000 PRESS ROTATION LABEL

Page 17 of 18

PRESSING DISC MOVEMENT

3/9/2025 ed. 1 tab. GOF-06



PeranEMA

Copyright © 2014 Gruppo Cimbali S.p.A.



	INDEX
	MD GROUNDBREAKER - GENERIC TABLE
	PRIMARY SPARE PARTS
	COACHWORK
	CONTROL PANEL/TOUCH-SCREEN
	GRINDING SECTION
	ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
	PRESSING DISC COACHWORK
	PRESSING DISC MOVEMENT

